west line of Inlot fifty (50) in the

Original Plat of the town (now

city) of Decatur. Adams ‘County,

Indiana which point is twenty four

and three fourths feet south

of the northwest corner of said Inlot
thence running east parallel with

the north line of said Inlot one

hundred thirty two (132) feet. then.e

running south parallel with the west

line of said inlot twenty four and

three fourths (24**) feet, theme

• running west one hundred thirty

two (132) feet parallel with the

north line of said Inlot, thence runn-

ing north twenty four and three

fourths feet on the west line

I of said Inlot to the place of beginn-

i in«

Said sale will be made subject to

the approval of said court, for not

I less than the full appraised value